## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Fisher County, Texas

The Commissioners Court of Fisher County cordially invites the Public to attend its upcoming regularly scheduled meeting, at which the Commissioners Court will consider and vote on approval of a tax abatement agreement. This public meeting will be held at the following location and time:

December 9, 2024 9:00 a.m. Commissioners Courtroom Fisher County Courthouse 112 N Concho St Roby, TX 79543

A general description of the nature of the improvements in the agreements are as follows:

The applicant and property owner, Innovative Solar 245, LLC, proposes construction of an operational ~150 Megawatt AC solar project coupled with a potential 180 Megawatt AC (360 Megawatt Hour) battery energy storage project (the "Project"). The Project is expected to include buildings, structures, and other improvements and fixtures, including but not limited to fixed machinery, equipment and process units which may consist of one or more electrical substations, underground and overhead electrical distribution and transmission facilities, modules, trackers, transformers, appurtenant electric equipment, containers, batteries, communication cable, and data collection facilities.

The estimated cost of improvements is \$300,000,000.

The Project would be located in the "IS 245 – Indigo, LLC Reinvestment Zone" designated by Fisher County and located approximately 6.5 miles south of the community of Sylvester. A map of the land affected can be obtained from the Fisher County Judge's Office.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF FISHER

COUR

I, Pat Thomson, County Clerk, and the Ex-Officio Clerk to the Commissioners Court, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a NOTICE OF MEETING posted by me at the Courthouse door in Roby, Fisher County, Texas, where notices are customarily posted this \_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2024.

Witness my hand and seal of office at Roby, Fisher County, Texas the day of November, 2024 at 2: 20 a.m. /p.m.

County Clerk

Fisher County, Texas

Foll Momson